
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO : 324

(TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 24th July 2023)


INTERNATIONAL FLIGHTS FROM TIRUPATI AIRPORT


Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-

(a) the status of international flights being operated from the Tirupati Airport,
Andhra Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details of revenue generated by operating international flights from Tirupati Airport, Andhra Pradesh;

(c) whether Government has any comprehensive plan to augment/upgrade the Airport at Tirupati in Andhra Pradesh;

(d) if so, details thereof; and

(e) if not, reasons therefor?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

 (GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD))


(a) and (b) There are no International flight operation at Tirupati Airport.


(c) to (e) The following works are in progress at Tirupati Airport:

i)Construction of Air Traffic Control (ATC) Tower cum Technical Block Including Maintenance, Operations and All-inclusive Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (AICMC) of Tirupati Airport.

ii) Widening & Strengthening of Existing Perimeter road.

iii) Construction of Doppler Very High Frequency Omni Range (DVOR) Building.

iv) Commissioning of Extension of Runway for operation of Boeing777 & Airbus
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320 subject to handing over of 3.40 acres of land by State Government
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